
      Updated: 11/17/2022 

MACPHAIL SUZUKI DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022 – 2023 
  
 

 
 
 Saturday, September 3-Monday, September 5: Labor Day, MacPhail Closed 
 Tuesday, September 6: Fall Semester Begins. Check with your studio teacher for the 

   time and date of your first lesson. Tuition Due/Deadline to claim financial aid.  
 Wednesday, September 7: Parent Talk with Guest Speaker, Christine Goodner.  

   “Key Transitions in the Suzuki Journey.” 7:00 pm | ONLINE  
 Friday, September 23: Suzuki Welcome Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Friday, October 14: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Sunday, October 16: Seniors’ Concert Auditions, 1:00-3:00 pm | MacPhail MPLS 
 Thursday, October 20-Sunday, October 23: MEA Weekend 
 Friday, October 28: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Friday, November 4: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, November 11: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Sunday, November 13: Suzuki Orchestra Concerts, 12:30 & 2:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, November 18: Suzuki Faculty Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Thursday, November 24-Sunday, November 27: Thanksgiving Holiday, MacPhail Closed 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 
 

 
 
 Friday, December 2: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, December 16: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, December 23-Monday, January 2: Winter Holiday, MacPhail Closed 
 
 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Friday, January 6: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, January 13: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Monday, January 16: Martin Luther King Jr. Day, MacPhail Closed 
 Friday, January 20: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall (Extended) 
 Friday, January 27: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall  
 Monday, January 30: Spring Semester Begins. Tuition Due/Deadline to claim financial aid.  
 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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MACPHAIL SUZUKI DEPARTMENT CALENDAR OF EVENTS 2022 – 2023 
  
 
 

 
 
 Friday, February 3: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall (Extended) 
 Saturday, February 4: Suzuki Orchestra Concerts, 9:30 & 11:00 am | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, February 10: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Sunday, February 12: Suzuki Seniors’ Concert with Chamber Orchestra 

  1:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, February 24: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Saturday, March 4: Suzuki Association of MN Piano Graduation Recital, Sundin Hall –  
          Hamline University 
 Friday, March 10: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Saturday, March 11: Suzuki Association of MN Upper-Level Soloist, Cello, Flute, Guitar, Harp,  

   Viola, and Violin Graduation Recitals, Benson Great Hall – Bethel University 
 Friday, March 17: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Sunday, April 9: Easter Holiday, MacPhail Closed 
 Friday, April 14: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Saturday, April 22: Final Cello, Viola, and Violin String Group Concerts 

   8:00 am-12:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, April 28: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Sunday, April 30: Final Suzuki Orchestra Concerts, 12:30 & 2:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 
 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Friday, May 5: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, May 12: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Saturday, May 13: Final Guitar Group Concert, 11:00 am | Antonello Hall 
 Friday, May 19: Suzuki Department Recital, 6:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Sunday, May 21: Final Harp Group Concert, 1:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Saturday, May 27-Monday, May 29: Memorial Day, MacPhail Closed 

___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
 

 
 
 Monday, June 12: Summer Session Begins. Tuition Due. 

  Summer Session Ends September 1 
 Saturday, June 17: Germany Tour Send-Off Concert, 1:00 pm | Antonello Hall 
 Monday, June 19: Juneteenth Holiday, MacPhail Closed 
 Thursday, June 22-Friday, June 30: Suzuki Tour to Germany! 

________________________________________________________________________________________________________________ 
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